## 504251945 03/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CHRIS SAUTTER			01/25/2016
VICTOR ROGERS			01/27/2016
JOHN MARK ELLIOTT			01/26/2016
GIAN-MARCO D'ANGEL	LO		01/25/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:		PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4101 KF	RUSE WAY	
City:	LAKE O	SWEGO	
State/Country:	OREGO	N	
Postal Code:	97035		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
		<b>Number</b> 5069902	
Property Type Application Number:	1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 DATA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (! e sent to	5069902 503)972-9115 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	DATA (! e sent to provided;	5069902 503)972-9115	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (! e sent to provided;	5069902 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (! e sent to provided; (! v	5069902 503)972-9115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! provided; (! v k 5	5069902 503)972-9115 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 20 SW YAMHILL STREET	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! e sent to provided; (! v k 5 2	5069902 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 20 SW YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! e sent to provided; (! v k 5 2	5069902 503)972-9115 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 20 SW YAMHILL STREET	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (! provided; provided; (! v k 5 2 F	5069902 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 20 SW YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! provided; provided; (! v k 5 2 F	5069902 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 20 SW YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (! provided; provided; (! v k 5 2 F	5069902 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 503) 224-6655 eronica@khpatent.com COLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 20 SW YAMHILL STREET 00 PACIFIC BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 YAK.3G8CON	t via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 041428 FRAME: 0141

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chris Sautter of Portland, Oregon, Victor Rogers of Portland, Oregon, John Mark Elliott of Beaverton, Oregon, and Gian-Marco D'Angelo of Portland, Oregon, have invented certain improvements in ATTACHMENT DEVICES FOR VEHICLE ROOFTOP RACK ACCESSORIES, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/874,248 on April 30, 2013, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/038917 on May 7, 2013, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/640,633 on April 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Yakima Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Lake Oswego, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Chris Sautter, Victor Rogers, John Mark Elliott, and Gian-Marco D'Angelo, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Yakima Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Yakima Products, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

.

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 13/874,248; Docket No. YAK.3G8

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Yakima Products, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Yakima Products, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_

day of Amuan, 2016.

Chris Sautter

Witness:

Signature	: De	L		
Name:			olon	
Address:	6305	82	Cherry hill	Pr.
City & St	ate: Ba	avert	on or	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>1/27/2016</u> \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016. <u>Victor Rogers</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Witness:

Signature: Del-	
Name: David Condon	•
Address: 6305 Sw charryhill	. Dr
City & State: Beauchon OR	

ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Page 2 -Serial No. 13/874,248; Docket No. YAK.3G8

> PATENT REEL: 041428 FRAME: 0143

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this	<u>26<sup>th</sup> day</u>
of <u>January</u> , 2016.	2141	111

JML / Slicott John Mark Elliott

Witness:

Signature: <u>Jel</u> Name: <u>David Condon</u> Address: <u>6305 8v Chryhti Dr.</u> City & State: <u>Beaverton</u> OR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

IL-Ma Ptay

Gian-Marco D'Angelo

Witness:

Signature	: <u>D</u> l	L		
Name:			lon	
Address:	6305	รพ	Cherry hill	Dr.
City & Sta	ate: Bee	iverto	n or	

Page 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 13/874,248; Docket No. YAK.3G8